Ultra Series
Product Manual
!Gearmotors & Gearheads
!Linear & Rotary
Positioning Stages
!Servo Motors & Drives
Ultra Series
Product Manual

IC WIRE COOLED (AC)
note 3: (P*) connector not available
Ultra Series 7
Mechanical Specifications
178
C     D      E
E M Load Stage Moving Slide
Model Capacity Weight Weight
No. (mm) (in) Tap (kg) (lb) (kg) (lb) (kg) (lb)
U200-100 — — M6 x 1 875 1,929 9.48 20.9 4.26 9.39
U200-200 275 10.83 M6 x 1 1,203 2,652 13.72 30.25 6.16 13.58
U200-300 375 14.76 M6 x 1 1,531 3,375 18.02 39.73 8.11 17.88
U200-400 475 18.7 M6 x 1 1,859 4,098 22.35 49.27 10.09 22.24
Model Travel A B C D
No. (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in)
U200-100 100 3.94 200 7.87 246 9.7 150 5.9 — —
U200-200 200 7.87 300 12.25 346.5 13.64 150 5.9 — —
U200-300 300 11.81 400 15.75 446.5 17.59 150 5.9 — —
U200-400 400 15.75 500 19.69 546.5 21.52 150 5.9 300 12.25
H
Model Counterbore Thru Hole
No. (mm) (in) (mm) (in)
U200 11x12 dp 0.43x0.47 7 0.275

NEMA23 - #8-32 on B.C. Dia. 66.675
BM60 - M5 on B.C. Dia. 70
Coupling I.D
NEMA23 - 6.35
BM60 - 9.5
Pilot Diameter
NEMA23 - 38.1
BM60 - 50
Dimensions
Ultra Series 8
Mechanical Specifications
278
C  D E
Model Travel A B C D
No. (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in)
U300-200 200 7.87 300 12.25 346.5 13.6 150 5.9 — —
U300-300 300 12.25 400 15.75 446.5 17.6 150 5.9 200 7.87
U300-400 400 15.75 500 19.69 546.5 21.5 200 7.9 350 13.78
U300-500 500 19.69 600 23.62 646.5 25.5 200 7.9 400 15.75
Model E F M Load Capacity
No. (mm) (in) (mm) (in) Tap (kg) (lb)
U300-200 275 10.83 150 5.9 M6 x 1 1,203 2,652
U300-300 375 14.76 250 9.84 M6 x 1 1,531 3,375